1
SF2N 系列无电源 I/O 扩展模块用户手
册
感谢您购买可编程控制器（PLC），在使用我公司 SF2N 系列
PLC 产品前，敬请您仔细阅读本手册，以便更清楚地掌握产品
的特性，正确地进行安装使用。更安全地应用，充分利用本产
品丰富的功能。
注意：

Status indicator
Figure 1-1  Appearance and structure
1.2  Model Designation
The model designation is shown in the following figure.
0 8 0 8 E R N
Complementary note. A: 220Vac input
D: 24Vdc input
N: No external power input
Output Mode. R: Relay output
T: Transistor output
N: No output
Unit type. B: Basic module
E: Extension module
Output points. In this example, 8.
Input points. In this example, 8.
Version No.
Series.
SF2N
Figure 1-2  Model designation
1.3  Terminal Introduction
SF2N-0808ERN, SF2N-0808ETN
Pin Function
S/S
Input mode selection: sink mode when connected
with +24V, or source mode when connected with
COM
 Null, for isolation. Leave it suspended
X0 ~ X7
Digital input, work with COM to generate input
signal
Y0 ~ Y7, COM0 Digital output
SF2N-0800ENN
Pin Function
S/S
Input mode selection: sink mode when connected
with +24V, or source mode when connected with
COM
 Null, for isolation. Leave it suspended
X0 ~ X7
Digital input, work with COM to generate input
signal
SF2N-0008ERN, SF2N-0008ETN
Pin Function
 Null, for isolation. Leave it suspended
Y0 ~ Y7, COM0 Digital output
SF2N-0016ERN, SF2N-0016ETN
Pin Function
● Null, for isolation. Leave it suspended
Y0 ~ Y7, COM0
Y10 ~ Y17, COM1
Control output terminal
SF2N-1600ENN
Pin Function
S/S
Input mode selection: sink mode when connected
with +24V, or source mode when connected with
COM
● Null, for isolation. Leave it suspended
X0 ~ X7,
X10 ~ X17
Digital input, work with COM to generate input
signal
2  Power Supply
Table 2-1  I/O extension module type and configuration
Type